Official List the official list of the ASX.

Opening Date the date set out in section 1.

Option  an option to be issued a Share.

Prospectus this Prospectus and includes the electronic prospectus.

Record Date the date set out in section 1.

Share a fully paid ordinary share in the Company.

Share Registry Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited.

Shareholder the registered holder of Shares in the Company.

Shortfall Offer has the meaning given in section 8.6.

Shortfall Shares New Shares applied for in excess of Entitlement.

Underwriting Agreement has the meaning given in section 8.4.

Underwritten Amount means $3,000,000.

Underwritten Securities has the meaning given in section 8.4.

US person has the meaning given to that term in Regulation S under

the US Securities Act.

US Securities Act the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

41

Prospectus – Impact Minerals Limited

13 PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Reviewed  Pro Forma  Pro Forma  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

31-Dec-21  Adjustment (a)  31-Dec-21  31-Dec-21 (b)  31-Dec-21 (c)

(Underwritten

Amount)

(Full

Subscription)

$  $  $  $  $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,479,003  1,856,397  3,335,400  6,028,882  8,861,914

Trade and other receivables 94,889  -  94,889  94,889  94,889

Other current assets 27,049  -  27,049  27,049  27,049

Total Current assets 1,600,941  1,856,397  3,457,338  6,150,820  8,983,852

Non-Current Assets

Financial assets 562,500  -  562,500  562,500  562,500

Property, plant and equipment 22,281  -  22,281  22,281  22,281

Exploration expenditure 13,490,809  -  13,490,809  13,490,809  13,490,809

Other non-current assets 277,555  -  277,555  277,555  277,555

Total Non-Current Assets 14,353,145  -  14,353,145  14,353,145  14,353,145

TOTAL ASSETS 15,954,086  1,856,397  17,810,483  20,503,965  23,336,997

42

Prospectus – Impact Minerals Limited

Reviewed  Pro Forma  Pro Forma  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

31-Dec-21  Adjustment (a)  31-Dec-21  31-Dec-21 (b)  31-Dec-21 (c)

(Underwritten

Amount)

(Full

Subscription)

$  $  $  $  $

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 324,010  -  324,010  324,010  324,010

Short-term provisions 132,340  -  132,340  132,340  132,340

Total Current Liabilities 456,350  -  456,350  456,350  456,350

TOTAL LIABILITIES 456,350  -  456,350  456,350  456,350

NET ASSETS 15,497,736  1,856,397  17,354,133  20,047,615  22,880,647

EQUITY

Issued capital 53,787,639  1,856,397  55,644,036  58,337,518  61,170,550

Option reserve 1,330,196  -  1,330,196  1,330,196  1,330,196

Financial asset reserve 412,500  -   412,500  412,500

Transactions with non-controlling

interest (1,161,069)

-

(1,161,069)  (1,161,069)  (1,161,069)

Accumulated losses (38,871,530)  -  (38,871,530)  (38,871,530)  (38,871,530)

TOTAL EQUITY 15,497,736  1,856,397  17,354,133  20,047,615  22,880,647

43

Prospectus – Impact Minerals Limited

Basis of Preparation

The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared on a going concern basis, which contemplates the continuity of normal business activity and the

realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The pro forma statement of financial position is based on the unaudited financial position as at 30 June 2021 and is adjusted to reflect the

following:

(a) the completion of the Placement of 166,666,667 Shares at 1.2 cents per share to raise $2,000,000 (before costs) as announced to ASX on